Updated: August 31, 2012 | Page 1 of 8	 © 2012 NetBurner Inc. All Rights Reserved.
DATASHEET
MOD5270
Ethernet Core Module
100 Version with RJ-45 | 200 Version with 10-pin header
Key Points
•	Use as a high-performance single board
computer or add Ethernet connectivity

J2 Connector
Pin
CPU
Pin
Function 1 Function 2
General
Purpose I/O
Description
Max
Voltage
1 GND Ground -
2 VCC3V Input Power 3.3 VDC 3.3VDC
3 F2 UART0_RX PUARTL0 UART 0 Receive6 3.3VDC
4 F1 UART0_TX PUARTL1 UART 0 Transmit6 3.3VDC
5 NC No Connect 3.3VDC
6 N1 D14 PDATAH14 Data Bus - Data 14 3.3VDC
7 M2 D13 PDATAH13 Data Bus - Data 13 3.3VDC
8 M1 D15 PDATAH15 Data Bus - Data 15 3.3VDC
9 P2 D11 PDATAH11 Data Bus - Data 11 3.3VDC
10 N2 D12 PDATAH12 Data Bus - Data 12 3.3VDC
11 L3 D10 PDATAH10 Data Bus - Data 10 3.3VDC
12 M3 D9 PDATAH9 Data Bus - Data 9 3.3VDC
13 N3 D8 PDATAH8 Data Bus - Data 8 3.3VDC
14 GND Ground -
15 P5 D0 PDATAL0 Data Bus - Data 0 3.3VDC